
RESOLUTION NO. 1985 - 283 

Payroll 
No 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT ~THORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, (~dYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

FINANCE DMSION 
Revenue Department: 

40-470 Carmen Martinez Revenue Clerk ii0 4.785 Hr. 10-23-85 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION 
Data Systems Department: 

40-109 Debra Caneron Ccr~puter Operator 
489 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The f6’llowing employees): 

50-108 
50-109 
50-111 
50-112 
50-113 
54-099 
54-104 
57-113 
57-114 
57-115 
57-117 
59-088 
59-089 
59-090 

Mark Moore 
Norman Giles 
David Montg~aery 
Cloyd Thomas 
Helen Collins 
Anthony Wilson 
Shelton Moody 
Ike Steele 
Michael Radford 
Sharon Curtis 
J~nes Davis 
Ana Gilbert 
Colin Canpbell 
Ernestine Brown 

Part-time 
Operator 438 

672.00 Bi-Wk 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

11-06-85 

i0-19-85 
10-19-85 
10-24-85 
10-24-85 
10-31-85 
10-18-85 
10-24-85 
10-19-85 
10-19-85 
10-19-85 
10-25-85 
10-24-85 
10-24-85 
10-24-85 
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CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 

40-154 Denise Huf £man TO: Personnel Asst. 
406 

FROM: Absence Control 
Clerk 213 

960.00 Bi-Wk 

774.00 Bi-Wk 

11-17-85 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS Operations Department: 

19-005 Earl Fairfax 

Rail Operations Depar~ent: 

18-014 Earl Johnson 

TO: Asst. District 
Supt. Gr. C 

FROM: Radio Control 
Supv. Gr. C 

TO: Assistant 
Operating 
Instructor 511 - 

1222.50 Bi-Wk 

1202.00 Bi-Wk 

1052.50 Bi-Wk 

FI%OM: Supv-Rail 1053.00 Bi-W~ 
Operations 532 

18-018 Pauline Harbin TO: SUpv-Rail 
Operations 532 

FROM: Assistant 
Operating 
Instructor 511 

1053.00 Bi-Wk 

1052.50 Bi-Wk 

Traffic Department: 

19-030 John Dobrski TO: Radio Control 
Supv. Gr. C 

FI~OM: Asst. District 
Supt. Gr. C 

1202.00 Bi-Wk 

1222.50 Bi-Wk. 

11-17-85 

i1-17-85 

11-17-85 

11-17-85 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

4-377 Carol Taylor 
4-378 Diana Owens 
4-379 Raymond Sullivan 
9-089 Richard Green 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

7.80/12.00 Hr. 

10-20-85 
10-20-85 
10-20-85 
10-20-85 
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ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions Classification 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Transportation Management Department: 

1 Bus Transportation 
Administrator 

Grade 

C 

Effective 
Date 

11-05-85 

Adopted: November 5, 1985 

Attest: 


