MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll <u>No</u>	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date		
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS						
FINANCE DI Revenue De						
40-470	Carmen Martinez	Revenue Clerk 110	4.785 Hr.	10-23-85		
	PE	RMANENT APPOINIMENTS				
	ATIVE SERVICES DIVISION ams Department:					
40-109	Debra Cameron	Computer Operator 489	672.00 Bi-Wk	11-06-85		
	5 DIVISION			·		
	tions Department: owing employees):	Part-time Operator 438	7.80/12.00 Hr.			
50-108 50-109 50-111 50-112 50-113 54-099 54-104 57-113 57-114 57-115 57-117 59-088 59-089 59-090	Mark Moore Norman Giles David Montgomery Cloyd Thomas Helen Collins Anthony Wilson Shelton Moody Ike Steele Michael Radford Sharon Curtis James Davis Ana Gilbert Colin Campbell Ernestine Brown	·		10-19-85 10-24-85 10-24-85 10-31-85 10-18-85 10-24-85 10-19-85 10-19-85 10-25-85 10-24-85 10-24-85 10-24-85		

÷

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

PERSONNEL DEPARIMENT

4-379

9-089

Raymond Sullivan

Richard Green

s.

40-154	Denise Huffman	TO:	Personnel Asst.	960.00 Bi-Wk	11-17-85
			406		

FROM: Absence Control 774.00 Bi-Wk Clerk 213

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS Bus Operati	DIVISION ons Department:				
19-005	Earl Fairfax	то:	Asst. District Supt. Gr. C	1222.50 Bi-W	k 11–17–85
		FROM:	Radio Control Supv. Gr. C	1202.00 Bi-W	k
Rail Operat	ions Department:				
18-014	Earl Johnson	то:	Assistant Operating Instructor 511	1052.50 Bi-W	k 11–17–85
		FROM:	Supv-Rail Operations 532	1053.00 Bi-W	k
18-018	Pauline Harbin	то:	Supv-Rail Operations 532	1053.00 Bi-W	k 11-17-85
		FROM:	Assistant Operating Instructor 511	1052.50 Bi-W	k
Traffic Dep	partment:				
19-030	John Dobrski	TO:	Radio Control Supv. Gr. C	1202.00 Bi-W	k 11-17-85
		FROM:	Asst. District Supt. Gr. C	1222.50 Bi-W	k .
	CHANGE IN CLASSIFIC	ATION, NO	CHANGE IN RATE	OR GRADE	
OPERATIONS	DIVISION				
Bus Operat	ions Department:				

(The follo	owing employees):	то:	Operator 437	7.80/12.00 Hr.
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	7.80/12.00 Hr.
4-377	Carol Taylor			
4-378	Diana Owens			

10-20-85 10-20-85 10-20-85 10-20-85

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
OPERATIONS DIVISION Transportation Management	Department:		
1	Bus Transportation Administrator	С	11-05-85

÷

Adopted:

November 5, 1985

President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer